

Bandhan Bank Limited

Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 | CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 | Fax: +91 33 6609 0502 Email: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com | Website: www.bandhanbank.com

Ref no: BBL /170/2019-20

July 22, 2019

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 541153

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK

Dear Sir/ Madam

Sub.: Press Release - Bandhan Bank Strengthens Senior Management - Appoints

Head - Business

Please find enclosed the press release on the captioned subject which is self-explanatory.

You are requested to take the above on record.

The same will be simultaneously posted on the website of the Bank at www.bandhanbank.com.

Kolkata

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

for Bandhan Bank Limited

Indranil Banerjee

Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



Bandhan Bank Strengthens Senior Management – Appoints Head - Business

Kolkata, July 22, 2019: Following a robust Q1 performance, Bandhan Bank announced the joining of Sanjeev Naryani in the role of Head – Business. In this capacity, Naryani will report to the MD & CEO, and will spearhead Branch Banking, Wholesale Banking, Agri Business, Retail Lending, Third Party Products and Digital Banking. Naryani comes from SBI where in his last assignment he was designated as Chief General Manager. He has a rich 32-year experience with SBI where he handled various leadership positions in liability and lending businesses, and treasury.

Chandra Shekhar Ghosh, MD & CEO, said, "Sanjeev brings with him a wealth of experience to this important leadership position. His expertise in successfully managing the various roles and business lines within banking will help Bandhan Bank grow better. We look forward to his contribution as a key member of the Bandhan Bank senior management and wish him a long and fruitful stay with us."

About Bandhan Bank

Bandhan started in 2001 as a not-for-profit enterprise that stood for financial inclusion and women empowerment through sustainable livelihood creation. It turned into an NBFC a few years later but the core objective remained financial inclusion. When Bandhan Bank started operations on August 23, 2015, it was the first instance of a microfinance entity transforming into a universal bank in India. On the day of launch itself, Bandhan Bank started with 2,523 banking outlets.

Bandhan Bank is driven by a constant desire to serve better. It offers world-class banking products and services to urban, semi-urban and rural customers alike. In the last few years of operations, Bandhan Bank has spread its presence to 34 of the 36 states and union territories in India with 4,013 banking outlets serving 1.73 crore customers, as on June 30, 2019.

With its experienced management, diversified team and well entrenched distribution, Bandhan Bank is well poised to meet the aspirations of its customers and stakeholders.

For media queries please contact:

Apurva Sircar | Email ID: apurva.sircar@bandhanbank.com

